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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-27075
Institute Name: KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 900 900
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 108 144

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students receiving

programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged full tuition fee

of all years) Students Students (Including ~ (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC reimbursement from the
male & male & male & male & Including male  State and Central
female) female) female) female) & female) Government

UG [4Years 1961 1260 3221 3219 2 0 2585 0 140

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 24 41 65 65 0 0 53 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students admitted ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year through Lateral entry Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2012-13) 705 666 (2013-14) 104 (2015-16) 652

(2013-14) 825 746 (2014-15) 125 (2016-17) 659

(2014-15) 900 774 (2015-16) 102 (2017-18) 658

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of students
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time placed
(2014-15) 144 80 (2015-16) 68 1

(2015-16) 144 36 (2016-17) 33 1

(2016-17) 144 20 (2017-18) 20 1

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 15

Part Time 32

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
900 900
No. of students No. of students
receiving full tuition receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement fee reimbursement
from Institution Funds ~ from the Private
Bodies
0 0
0 0
No. of Median salary of placed
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
placed
367 232000 (Two Lakhs Thirty
Two Thousands)
344 180000 (one lakh eighty
thousands)
450 150500 (one lakh and fifty

thousand five hundred)

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

333000 (Three Lakhs Thirty Three
Thousands)

268000 (Two Lakh Sixty Eight
Thousands)

216000 (Two lakh and sixteen
thousands)

+ Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement

2445

53

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

47

40

49

No. of students selected for
Higher Studies

0

110
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2017-18

2

3

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and

Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

2

3766000

Thirty seven lakhs and sixty six thousand

Four lakh fourty one thousand and two hundred only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

278085 (Two lakh seventy eight thousand
and eigty five)

3948706 (Thirty nine lakhs fourty eight tho
usands and seven hundred and six)

0 (Zero)

10082988 (One crore eighty two thousand
and nine hundred eighty eight)

145687012 (Fourteen croes and fifty six lak
hs and eighty seven thousand and twelve )

79018980 (Seven croes and ninety lakhs a
nd eighteen thousand and nine hundred a
nd eighty)

256917 (Two lakhs and fifty six thousnad a
nd nine hundred and seventeen)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

431109 (Four lakhs thirty one thousand an
d one hundred and nine)

3994855 (Thirty nine Lakhs Ninety four tho
usand and eight hundred and fifty five)

0 (Zero)

2344859 (Twenty three lakhs forty four tho
usand and eight hundred and fifty Nine)

146598544 (Fourteen crores sixty five lakh
s ninety eighty thousand and five hundred
and Fortyfour)

79402095 (Seven crores and Ninety four la

khs and two thousand and ninety five)

330939 (Three lakhs Thirty thousand and
Nine hundred and thirty nine)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

292103 (Two lakhs Ninety two thousand a
nd one hundred and three)

12720313 (One crore and Twenty seven la
khs and twenty thousand and three hundr
ed and thirteen)

0 (Zero)

7021004 (seventy lakhs twenty one thousa
nd and four)

144388382 (Fourteen crores forty three lak
hs eightyeight thousand and three hundre
d and eighty two)

87581026 (Eight crores and Seventy five la
khs and eighty one thousand and Twenty s
ix)

431390 (Four lakhs and Thirty one thousan
d and Three hundred and Ninety)

2017 2016 2015
0 0 0
0 0 0
2016-17 2015-16
1 0
1 0
161856 0
One lakh and Sixty one thousand and eight hundred and fifty six Zero
2016-17 2015-16
57 54
36 24
190250 196505

One lakh and ninety thousand and two hundred and fifty

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

one lakh and ninety six thousand and five hundred and five

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 S Vaithiyanathan
2 T Ramesh

3 V Venkatraman
4 K Geetha

5 P Narayanasamy
6 A Rajavel

7 L Shanmugapriya
8 M Subahar

9 S Kavitha

10 S Sivakumaravel

i S Janani

12 T Maharajothi

13 C Nagavani

14 M Stella Mercy

15 T D Rajeeve

16 B Guru Karthik Babu

17 M Rajagomathi

18 G BHARATHY

19 M UMAMAHESWARI

20 SJEGAN

21 W JEAN IDA GUNASEELI

22 M SHANTHI

23 SJOTHI

24 S GOPINATH

25 S KELITA

26 C NAGADEVI

27 N SHARANYA

28 B PITCHIA KRISHNAN

29 V LEELAVATHY

30 R Saranya

Age

30

41

31

39

30

37

36

30

28

34

29

27

36

30

27

30

35

40

34

27

32

39

32

30

26

30

25

24

26

31

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Qualification

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil
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Experience (In

Months)

51

198

81

200

91

148

148

87

66

117

75

50

182

75

51

84

140

124

92

51

86

193

1

75

35

24

20

31

59

Is Associated Last

Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with
institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining

Date

15-06-2015

03-06-2013

03-06-2013

07-04-2007

27-01-2014

26-05-2006

20-12-2011

01-07-2011

16-06-2014

03-01-2011

02-07-2012

16-07-2014

23-07-2003

02-07-2012

18-06-2014

27-05-2013

02-06-2008

01-08-2013

31-07-2014

01-07-2015

06-05-2013

25-06-2003

13-07-2009

02-07-2012

01-06-2016

15-06-2016

01-03-2017

01-06-2017

01-06-2017

06-01-2015

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

M G Sribala

M Gokila

M Vasanthi

V C Padmanaban

S S Saravanankumar

S Thahira Banu

L Prabahar

N Jegan Durai

A Karthik

M Jeyapriya

G Srinivasan

G Nirmala

RS Venkatesan

J Prabin Jose

A Thenkani

M Duraishanmugapriyan

N KAMATCHI

M PRITHIVIRAJ

K THANALAKSHMI

A YELILARASI

K ANANTHI

B PRABHU

A KRISHNAMOORTHY

A PREJEETH IRUDAYA RONISHA

CP GOLDIN PRISCILLA

P Muthumari

D Muthukumar

K Gowri

S K Dheebika

S Manibalan

S Senthil

S Thangakasirajan

A Anandh

A Karuppasamy

34

30

47

30

38

36

51

33

29

33

56

35

38

31

50

34

37

29

46

54

31

35

41

25

28

27

46

34

27

37

42

38

46

27

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

131

70

220

88

171

127

352

111

7

123

126

113

174

87

124

169

69

241

285

97

141

125

47

141

107

50

109

241

204

259

46

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-11-2007

23-11-2012

01-07-2010

15-04-2013

01-07-2010

02-12-2013

17-06-2009

01-06-2011

16-06-2014

03-07-2008

01-07-2010

20-08-2014

03-12-2012

10-12-2012

28-11-2012

16-06-2008

15-04-2013

04-01-2016

04-09-1998

01-08-2008

16-08-2010

08-06-2016

27-06-2016

01-06-2017

01-06-2017

03-12-2014

06-01-2001

02-12-2013

21-07-2014

15-11-2010

27-08-2001

12-12-2011

10-08-2009

03-12-2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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65

66

67

68

69

70

Al

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

929

100

B Deepa

R Baskaran

C Anitha

A Geetha

P Antony Seba

K Muthulakshmi

M Vigneswari

U S Ramasamy

S BRINDHA

R GANESH

S DEVARAJ

M GEETHA

T Dhanalakshmi

A SANKARA NARAYANA

MURTHY

N AMUTHA PRIYA

S GUNASUNDARI

S KRISHNA PRIYA

A GANESAN

P Kaviya

R Beulah Merlin

P M Devie

S Karthikumar

K Kannan

P Manimaran
R Muthuselvi
M Indra Devi

N Vignesh Kumar

CT Vijayakumar

S Radhakrishnan

K Muthulakshmi

R Suresh Babu

R Ashok

D Prince Winston

J Kanimozhi

T Palaniappan

T GANESHWARI

34

39

37

46

39

a4

35

47

43

26

31

33

39

28

32

26

35

26

28

27

27

36

47

53

50

49

28

66

45

34

47

35

33

32

29

28

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female
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Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M. Phil
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99

184

195

266

183

258

157

260

205

43

70

128

92

63

45

22

129

63

50

51

153

262

347

291

250

63

214

178

133

317

143

99

82

68

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-06-2014

02-01-2003

25-06-2004

01-07-2000

07-08-2006

04-08-2000

22-08-2005

09-09-2011

02-01-2014

22-06-2015

12-11-2015

28-01-2008

14-02-2011

01-06-2016

16-06-2016

01-08-2016

02-05-2017

01-06-2017

01-02-2015

13-08-2014

26-06-2014

01-06-2007

01-07-2000

09-06-2004

22-04-2013

09-09-2014

15-07-2013

01-12-2000

20-06-2005

01-07-2011

04-04-2001

25-11-2011

02-05-2013

12-12-2011

13-08-2014

20-09-2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

110

1

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

N MEHALA

P SIVA SUBRAMANIAN

S ATHILAKSHMI

M Hema

K LEELA RANI

P SELVAN

B VITHYA

S BRINTHA

P KATHIRVEL

L LOGANATHAN

A John Paul Antony

D Vendhan

S Jeyadevi

M Soundaryalakshmi

D Palani Kumar

R Lakshmi

T Manonmani

P Ponkarthikeyan

J Christiarani

K Agathian

R Kabilesh

V Jeyalakshmi

S Nisharani

T Akilandeswari

S Rajesh Babu

J Uma Maheswari

KM Sathiskumar

S MEENAKSHI

A SHEERIN FARZANA

P VAIRAMANI

N Sundararajan

AR Sivakumar

D SENTHUR KUMAR

K AISHWARYA

K'S JINESH BABU

43

52

34

35

26

26

28

27

39

27

27

32

40

31

38

49

36

33

28

33

28

42

34

32

32

34

34

30

26

38

43

45

29

28

40

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
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M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.E.

M. Phil

Ph.D
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130

284

146

99

46

35

54

45

181

48

46

123

209

92

205

219

179

117

62

124

51

228

116

136

123

157

127

86

39

106

218

181

24

23

87

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-01-2015

01-10-2015

01-06-2007

03-01-2011

03-12-2014

01-06-2016

15-06-2016

01-08-2016

21-04-2017

01-06-2017

12-12-2014

01-07-2008

25-08-2011

10-02-2011

02-06-2008

10-06-2013

14-11-2003

27-05-2013

16-07-2013

01-07-2008

26-06-2014

02-06-2008

04-05-2011

01-06-2007

26-06-2008

01-12-2005

01-10-2013

16-06-2014

22-06-2015

28-12-2015

01-06-2007

16-05-2011

08-06-2016

18-06-2016

07-09-2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

P AUKALAYA

T CHRISTOPHER

M Chengathir Selvi

P Praveenkumar

R Santhiya

G Saranya Devi

| Ganesh Moorthy

B Balavairavan

P Subathra

S Karpagam

P Ganesh Prabhu

S Gandhi

E Vakaimalar

A Periya Nayaki

M Ramesh

S Cynthia Christabel

S Kalyani

Vidya P Janaki

V Chandra

C GEETHA PRIYA

ATHAMILISAI

S RAMESH PRABHU

R VIVEKAANDHAN
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